#### 501850561 03/13/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MySpace, Inc.	11/01/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MySpace LLC	
Street Address:	4 Park Plaza, Suite 1500	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	ountry: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12882049

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)286-0115 Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: 12/882049

H.M. Bedingfield

Total Attachments: 4

source=6803436#page1.tif

source=6803436#page2.tif

source=6803436#page3.tif

source=6803436#page4.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

OP \$40,00 12882

501850561 REEL: 027851 FRAME: 0050



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MYSPACE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MYSPACE, INC." TO "MYSPACE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 5:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

4041431 8100V

111156439

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 9130717

DATE: 11-02-11

**PATENT** REEL: 027851 FRAME: 0051 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:15 PM 11/01/2011 FILED 05:15 PM 11/01/2011 SRV 111156439 - 4041431 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is October 6, 2005
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Myspace, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Myspace LLC.
	N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the st day of November , A.D. 2011  By: Authorized Person
	Name: Timothy C. Vanderhook

PATENT REEL: 027851 FRAME: 0052

Print or Type



PAGE

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MYSPACE LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 5:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

4041431 8100V

111156439

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 9130717

DATE: 11-02-11

**PATENT REEL: 027851 FRAME: 0053**  State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:15 PM 11/01/2011 FILED 05:15 PM 11/01/2011 SRV 111156439 - 4041431 FILE

## STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited li	ability company is Myspace LLC
Second: The address of its regis	tered office in the State of Delaware is
2711 Centerville Road, Suite 40	o in the City of Wilmington
Zip code 19808	The name of its Registered agent at such address is
Corporation Service Company	
dissolution: "The latest date on v	if the company is to have a specific effective date of which the limited liability company is to dissolve is the members determine to include herein.)
	the state of Formation this
In Witness Whereof, the under	signed have executed this Certificate of Formation this
1st day of November	By: Authorized Person (s)

PATENT REEL: 027851 FRAME: 0054

Name: Timothy C. Vanderhook

**RECORDED: 03/13/2012**